# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4540386

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HENRIK HERLIN	07/20/2017
SIMON HOLKA	07/26/2017
EVA SUNNING	07/21/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Å&R CARTON LUND AKTIEBOLAG
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 177
City:	LUND
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	SE-221 00

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15548946

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (908) 518-6308

**Email:** assignment@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP

Address Line 1: 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST

Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VALEA 3.3F-071
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELINDA C. CORMIER
SIGNATURE:	/Melinda C.Cormier/
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2017

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=VALEA 3.3F-071 (108) Assignments#page1.tif source=VALEA 3.3F-071 (108) Assignments#page2.tif source=VALEA 3.3F-071 (108) Assignments#page3.tif

PATENT 504493684 REEL: 043230 FRAME: 0209

Docket Number (Optional)

A COLOMBACKIT OF LITH ITY		
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY	APPLICATION	VALEA 3.3F-071
WHEREAS, I, <u>Henrik Herlin</u> of <u>Floravë</u> inventions or discoveries, the subject matter of the PACKAGING CONTAINER FOR BULK SOLIDS	which is described in the patent a	SWEDEN, have invented or discovered application entitled "PAPERBOARD).
X WHEREAS (if the left box is checked), the PCT/SE2016/050075  X WHEREAS (if the left box is checked) Henrik Herlin, Simon Holka, and Eva Sunning (a LLP, to insert in here in brackets [Application No and filing date of the application when known), and	, designating the United States, , the Patent Application names th and whereas I hereby authorize Le , 15/548,946, filed on 8	ne following inventors: rner, David, Littenberg, Krumholz & Mentlik,
WHEREAS, A&R Carton Lund Aktiebo business at P.O. Box 177; SE-221 00 Lund; SV and is desirous of memorializing its acquisition	VEDEN (hereafter, the "assignee	ormed in <u>Sweden</u> and having a place of ") is desirous of acquiring, or has acquired e and interest in same;
as follows. I agree to assign, and hereby do as Assigned Applications in the United States of Al Patent Application, including any and all inventic continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, rel Patent Application pursuant to any law or treaty do assign, to assignee the right to claim such probligation to convey, my rights in the Assigned Trademark Office, and any other governmental Assigned Applications and to record assignee's further remuneration, to execute and deliver documents as testimony, as may be reasonably required.	sign, to the assignee my entire ri- merica and all other countries, wil- ons, discoveries and other subject issue, re-examination or other ap- is, and any patent issuing from the riority or benefit. I have not previous Applications to a third party. I he agency in the world, to issue to a ownership thereof. At assignee's cuments prepared at assignee's red to evidence or protect assign.	here "Assigned Applications" means the ot matter described therein, any divisional, plication claiming priority or benefit to the foregoing. I agree to assign, and hereby ously conveyed, nor am I aware of an reby authorize the U.S. Patent and assignee all patents resulting from the s reasonable request I agree, without expense and to provide other cooperation, ee's rights in the Assigned Applications.
Assignee may assign or transfer all or part of its affix its signature to this document as well as ar herein is unenforceable, the requirements of the offending portions thereof shall be deemed replayed to the offending provision.	ny other indicia of its acceptance e provision shall remain to the ful	of the provisions hereof. If any provision lextent permissible by law and the
affix its signature to this document as well as an herein is upenforceable, the requirements of the	ny other indicia of its acceptance e provision shall remain to the ful	of the provisions hereof. If any provision lextent permissible by law and the
affix its signature to this document as well as ar herein is unenforceable, the requirements of the offending portions thereof shall be deemed repl	ny other indicia of its acceptance e provision shall remain to the ful	of the provisions hereof. If any provision lextent permissible by law and the
affix its signature to this document as well as ar herein is unenforceable, the requirements of the offending portions thereof shall be deemed repl	ny other indicia of its acceptance e provision shall remain to the ful	of the provisions hereof. If any provision lextent permissible by law and the
affix its signature to this document as well as ar herein is unenforceable, the requirements of the offending portions thereof shall be deemed repl	ny other indicia of its acceptance e provision shall remain to the ful	of the provisions hereof. If any provision lextent permissible by law and the
affix its signature to this document as well as ar herein is unenforceable, the requirements of the offending portions thereof shall be deemed replipurpose of the offending provision.	ny other indicia of its acceptance e provision shall remain to the ful	of the provisions hereof. If any provision of the permissible by law and the a provision most closely reflecting the
affix its signature to this document as well as ar herein is unenforceable, the requirements of the offending portions thereof shall be deemed replipurpose of the offending provision.	ny other indicia of its acceptance e provision shall remain to the ful	of the provisions hereof. If any provision of the permissible by law and the a provision most closely reflecting the
affix its signature to this document as well as ar herein is unenforceable, the requirements of the offending portions thereof shall be deemed replipurpose of the offending provision.	ny other indicia of its acceptance e provision shall remain to the ful	of the provisions hereof. If any provision of the permissible by law and the a provision most closely reflecting the
affix its signature to this document as well as ar herein is unenforceable, the requirements of the offending portions thereof shall be deemed replipurpose of the offending provision.   QOOT-QUIT (Date)  Signature of Witness	ny other indicia of its acceptance e provision shall remain to the ful	of the provisions hereof. If any provision of the permissible by law and the a provision most closely reflecting the
affix its signature to this document as well as ar herein is unenforceable, the requirements of the offending portions thereof shall be deemed replipurpose of the offending provision.   QOOT-QUIT (Date)  Signature of Witness	ny other indicia of its acceptance e provision shall remain to the ful	of the provisions hereof. If any provision of the permissible by law and the a provision most closely reflecting the
affix its signature to this document as well as ar herein is unenforceable, the requirements of the offending portions thereof shall be deemed replipurpose of the offending provision.	ny other indicia of its acceptance e provision shall remain to the ful	of the provisions hereof. If any provision of the permissible by law and the a provision most closely reflecting the
affix its signature to this document as well as ar herein is unenforceable, the requirements of the offending portions thereof shall be deemed replipurpose of the offending provision.   QOOT-QUIT (Date)  Calvitius  Signature of Witness  GEORG GEZELUS	ny other indicia of its acceptance e provision shall remain to the ful	of the provisions hereof. If any provision of the permissible by law and the a provision most closely reflecting the
affix its signature to this document as well as ar herein is unenforceable, the requirements of the offending portions thereof shall be deemed replipurpose of the offending provision.   QOOT-QUIT (Date)  Calvitius  Signature of Witness  GEORG GEZELUS	ny other indicia of its acceptance e provision shall remain to the ful	of the provisions hereof. If any provision of the permissible by law and the a provision most closely reflecting the
affix its signature to this document as well as ar herein is unenforceable, the requirements of the offending portions thereof shall be deemed replipurpose of the offending provision.   QOOT-QUIT (Date)  Calvitius  Signature of Witness  GEORG GEZELUS	ny other indicia of its acceptance e provision shall remain to the ful	of the provisions hereof. If any provision of the permissible by law and the a provision most closely reflecting the
affix its signature to this document as well as ar herein is unenforceable, the requirements of the offending portions thereof shall be deemed replipurpose of the offending provision.   QOOT-QUIT (Date)  Calvitius  Signature of Witness  GEORG GEZELUS	ny other indicia of its acceptance e provision shall remain to the ful	of the provisions hereof. If any provision of the permissible by law and the a provision most closely reflecting the
affix its signature to this document as well as ar herein is unenforceable, the requirements of the offending portions thereof shall be deemed replipurpose of the offending provision.   QOOT-QUIT (Date)  Calvitius  Signature of Witness  GEORG GEZELUS	ny other indicia of its acceptance e provision shall remain to the ful	of the provisions hereof. If any provision of the permissible by law and the a provision most closely reflecting the
affix its signature to this document as well as ar herein is unenforceable, the requirements of the offending portions thereof shall be deemed replipurpose of the offending provision.   QOOT-QUIT (Date)  Calvitius  Signature of Witness  GEORG GEZELUS	ny other indicia of its acceptance e provision shall remain to the ful	of the provisions hereof. If any provision of the permissible by law and the a provision most closely reflecting the
affix its signature to this document as well as ar herein is unenforceable, the requirements of the offending portions thereof shall be deemed replipurpose of the offending provision.   QOOT-QUIT (Date)  Calvitius  Signature of Witness  GEORG GEZELUS	ny other indicia of its acceptance e provision shall remain to the ful	of the provisions hereof. If any provision of the permissible by law and the a provision most closely reflecting the
affix its signature to this document as well as ar herein is unenforceable, the requirements of the offending portions thereof shall be deemed replipurpose of the offending provision.   QOOT-QUIT (Date)  Calvitius  Signature of Witness  GEORG GEZELUS	ny other indicia of its acceptance e provision shall remain to the ful	of the provisions hereof. If any provision of the permissible by law and the a provision most closely reflecting the
affix its signature to this document as well as ar herein is unenforceable, the requirements of the offending portions thereof shall be deemed replipurpose of the offending provision.   QOOT-QUIT (Date)  Calvitius  Signature of Witness  GEORG GEZELUS	ny other indicia of its acceptance e provision shall remain to the ful	of the provisions hereof. If any provision of the permissible by law and the a provision most closely reflecting the

**REEL: 043230 FRAME: 0210** 

Docket Number (Optional)

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY	/ APPLICATION	VALEA 3.3F-071	
WHEREAS, I, <u>Simon Holka</u> of <u>Stacks</u> discovered inventions or discoveries, the subje "PAPERBOARD PACKAGING CONTAINER F	ect matter of which is de	<u>5 91 Staffanstorp; SWEDEN</u> , have invented escribed in the patent application entitled ereafter "Patent Application"),	lor
PCT/SE2016/050075	, designating the Unit		, as
WHEREAS (if the left box is checked Henrik Herlin, Simon Holka, and Eva Sunning (LLP, to insert in here in brackets [Application N and filing date of the application when known), a	and whereas I hereby a o. 15/548,946	authorize Lerner, David, Littenberg, Krumholz	z & Mentlik, number
WHEREAS, <u>Å&amp;R Carton Lund Aktiet</u> business at <u>P.O. Box 177; SE-221 00 Lund; S</u> and is desirous of memorializing its acquisition	WEDEN (hereafter, the	otherwise formed in <u>Sweden</u> and having a p e "assignee") is desirous of acquiring, or ha- ire right, title and interest in same;	lace of s acquired
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and was follows. I agree to assign, and hereby do as Assigned Applications in the United States of A Patent Application, including any and all invent continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, re Patent Application pursuant to any law or treat do assign, to assignee the right to claim such pobligation to convey, my rights in the Assigned Trademark Office, and any other governmenta Assigned Applications and to record assigned further remuneration, to execute and deliver do such as testimony, as may be reasonably requirements as a serious property of the requirements of the offending portions thereof shall be deemed repurpose of the offending provision.	ssign, to the assignee of America and all other citions, discoverles and cissue, re-examination y, and any patent issuipriority or benefit. I have a Applications to a third all agency in the world, the sownership thereof. A population of the vidence or protest in the control of the rights set forth herein any other indicia of its and a provision shall rema	ountries, where "Assigned Applications" me other subject matter described therein, any or other application clalming priority or bening from the foregoing. I agree to assign, and the new party. I hereby authorize the U.S. Patent at the content assignee all patents resulting from the sasignee's reasonable request I agree, what is assignee's expense and to provide other contect assignee's rights in the Assigned Application in its sole discretion. I agree that the assignee content agree is a provisions hereof. If any print to the full extent permissible by law and the content agree that the assignee is the provisions hereof.	e nans the divisional, efit to the nd hereby of an and m the lithout operation, cations, gnee may provision he
2017-07-26		Sinon elle	
2017 -07-26 (Date)	<del>.</del>	(Signature)	
Con CURCU V5 Signature of Witness	· -		
GEORG GETELLUS Printed Name of Witness			

**REEL: 043230 FRAME: 0211** 

Docket Number (Optional)

	,,,,,,		OF UTILITY A		<b>714</b>		VALEA 3.3F-0	71	
				Andrew Control					
invention PACKAG	WHEREAS, I, I s or discoveries ING CONTAINI	, the subject	t matter of w	hich is desc	ribed in the p	atent appli	DEN, have inveloation entitled "I	nted or di PAPERBO	scovered OARD
×	WHEREAS (if the PCT/SE2016/				nal Patent Ap the United S		vas filed on Febr	uary 2, 20	016, as
LP, to in	erlin, Simon Holk	ka, and Eva prackets (Ap	is checked), Sunning (an optication No.	the Patent A d whereas I 15/548	Application na hereby autho	mes the fo	ollowing inventor r, David, Littenbe -2017 ) the	erg, Krumh	nolz & Mer on number
usiness	at P.O. Box 17	7; SE-221	00 Lund; SWI	EDEN (here	after, the "as:	signee") is	ed in <u>Sweden</u> an desirous of acq ad interest in san	ulring, or	a place of has acqui
continuat Patent Ap do assign obligation Frademai	ion, continuation pursually in the pursual in the pursual in the convey, my rk Office, and as	n-in-part, su ant to any li le right to cl rights in the ny other go	ubstitute, relsa aw or treaty, a laim such prica Assigned Ap vernmental ac	sue, re-exar and any pat ority or bene pplications t gency in the	mination or ot ent issuing fro efit. I have no to a third party world, to issue ereof. At ass	her application the form the form the previous to the	atter described lation claiming pregoing. I agree by conveyed, now authorize the Ugnee all patents asonable reques	lority or b to assign, r am I awa J.S. Pater resulting st I agree	enefit to the control of the control of an control of an control of an control of the control of
urther re such as to Assignee affix its si nerein is offending	muneration, to e estimony, as ma may assign or t gnature to this o unenforceable.	execute and ay be reaso transfer all document a the require of shall be d	d deliver docu mably require or part of its r is well as any ments of the r	uments prep ed to evidence rights set for other indici- provision sh	pared at assig ce or protect of th herein in it is of its accep nall remain to	assignee's s sole disc tance of th the full ext	ense and to prove rights in the As cretion. I agree the provisions he ent permissible rovision most cl	ride other signed Ar hat the as reof. If an by law an	cooperations oplications ssignee many provision of the
urther re such as to Assignee affix its si perein is offending	muneration, to e estimony, as ma may assign of gnature to this o unenforceable, portions thereo of the offending	execute and ay be reaso transfer all document a the require of shall be doprovision.	d deliver documentably require or part of its research series well as any ments of the placemed replacemed replacemed.	uments prep ed to evidence rights set for other indici- provision sh	pared at assig ce or protect of th herein in it is of its accep nall remain to	assignee's s sole disc tance of th the full ext	ense and to prov rights in the As cretion. I agree the provisions he cent permissible.	ride other signed Ar hat the as reof. If an by law an	cooperations oplications ssignee many provision of the
urther re uch as to ssignee ffix its si erein is ffending	muneration, to e estimony, as ma may assign or gnature to this o unenforceable, portions thereo	execute and ay be reason transfer all document at the require of shall be doprovision.	d deliver documentably require or part of its research series well as any ments of the placemed replacemed replacemed.	uments prep ed to evidence rights set for other indici- provision sh	pared at assig ce or protect of th herein in it is of its accep nall remain to	assignee's s sole disc tance of th the full ext	ense and to prov rights in the As cretion. I agree the provisions he ent permissible rovision most cl	ride other signed Ar hat the as reof. If an by law an	cooperations oplications ssignee many provision of the
urther re uch as to ssignee ffix its si erein is ffending	muneration, to e estimony, as ma may assign of gnature to this o unenforceable, portions thereo of the offending	execute and ay be reaso transfer all document a the require of shall be doprovision.	d deliver documentably require or part of its research series well as any ments of the placemed replacemed replacemed.	uments prep ed to evidence rights set for other indici- provision sh	pared at assig ce or protect of th herein in it is of its accep nall remain to	assignee's s sole disc tance of th the full ext	ense and to prov rights in the As cretion. I agree the provisions he cent permissible.	ride other signed Ar hat the as reof. If an by law an	cooperations oplications ssignee many provision of the
orther re uch as to ssignee ffix its si erein is ffending	muneration, to e estimony, as ma may assign of gnature to this o unenforceable, portions thereo of the offending	execute and ay be reason transfer all document at the require of shall be doprovision.	d deliver documentably require or part of its research series well as any ments of the placemed replacemed replacemed.	uments prep ed to evidence rights set for other indici- provision sh	pared at assig ce or protect of th herein in it is of its accep nall remain to	assignee's s sole disc tance of th the full ext	ense and to prov rights in the As cretion. I agree the provisions he ent permissible rovision most cl	ride other signed Ar hat the as reof. If an by law an	cooperations oplications ssignee many provision of the
orther re uch as to ssignee ffix its si erein is ffending	muneration, to eastmony, as may assign of gnature to this of unenforceable, portions thereof the offending	execute and ay be reaso transfer all document a the require of shall be disprovision.	d deliver documably require or part of its sany ments of the pleemed replace	uments prep ed to evidence rights set for other indici- provision sh	pared at assig ce or protect of th herein in it is of its accep nall remain to	assignee's s sole disc tance of th the full ext	ense and to prov rights in the As cretion. I agree the provisions he ent permissible rovision most cl	ride other signed Ar hat the as reof. If an by law an	cooperations oplications ssignee may provision the
irther re uch as to ssignee ffix its si erein is ffending	muneration, to eastmony, as may assign of gnature to this of unenforceable, portions thereof the offending	execute and ay be reaso transfer all document a the require of shall be disprovision.	d deliver documably require or part of its sany ments of the pleemed replace	uments prep ed to evidence rights set for other indici- provision sh	pared at assig ce or protect of th herein in it is of its accep nall remain to	assignee's s sole disc tance of th the full ext	ense and to prov rights in the As cretion. I agree the provisions he ent permissible rovision most cl	ride other signed Ar hat the as reof. If an by law an	cooperations oplications ssignee many provision of the
orther re uch as to ssignee ffix its si erein is ffending	muneration, to eastmony, as may assign of gnature to this of unenforceable, portions thereof the offending	execute and ay be reaso transfer all document a the require of shall be disprovision.	d deliver documably require or part of its sany ments of the pleemed replace	uments prep ed to evidence rights set for other indici- provision sh	pared at assig ce or protect of th herein in it is of its accep nall remain to	assignee's s sole disc tance of th the full ext	ense and to prov rights in the As cretion. I agree the provisions he ent permissible rovision most cl	ride other signed Ar hat the as reof. If an by law an	cooperations oplications ssignee may provision the
orther re uch as to ssignee ffix its si erein is ffending	muneration, to estimony, as may assign or implementation this construction of the offending and the offending and the offending are implementations.	execute and ay be reaso transfer all document a the requirer of shall be deprovision.	d deliver documbly require or part of its r is well as any ments of the permed replaced at the complex of the	uments prep ed to evidence rights set for other indici- provision sh	pared at assig ce or protect of th herein in it is of its accep nall remain to	assignee's s sole disc tance of th the full ext	ense and to prov rights in the As cretion. I agree the provisions he ent permissible rovision most cl	ride other signed Ar hat the as reof. If an by law an	cooperations oplications ssignee may provision of the
orther re uch as to ssignee ffix its si erein is ffending	muneration, to estimony, as may assign or implementation this construction of the offending and the offending and the offending are implementations.	execute and ay be reaso transfer all document a the require of shall be disprovision.	d deliver documbly require or part of its r is well as any ments of the permed replaced at the complex of the	uments prep ed to evidence rights set for other indici- provision sh	pared at assig ce or protect of th herein in it is of its accep nall remain to	assignee's s sole disc tance of th the full ext	ense and to prov rights in the As cretion. I agree the provisions he ent permissible rovision most cl	ride other signed Ar hat the as reof. If an by law an	cooperations oplications ssignee may provision of the
irther re uch as to ssignee ffix its si erein is ffending	muneration, to estimony, as may assign or implementation this construction of the offending and the offending and the offending are implementations.	execute and ay be reaso transfer all document a the requirer of shall be deprovision.	d deliver documbly require or part of its r is well as any ments of the permed replaced at the complex of the	uments prep ed to evidence rights set for other indici- provision sh	pared at assig ce or protect of th herein in it is of its accep nall remain to	assignee's s sole disc tance of th the full ext	ense and to prov rights in the As cretion. I agree the provisions he ent permissible rovision most cl	ride other signed Ar hat the as reof. If an by law an	cooperations oplications ssignee may provision the
irther re uch as to ssignee ffix its si erein is ffending	muneration, to estimony, as may assign or implementation this construction of the offending and the offending and the offending are implementations.	execute and ay be reaso transfer all document a the requirer of shall be deprovision.	d deliver documbly require or part of its r is well as any ments of the permed replaced at the complex of the	uments prep ed to evidence rights set for other indici- provision sh	pared at assig ce or protect of th herein in it is of its accep nall remain to	assignee's s sole disc tance of th the full ext	ense and to prov rights in the As cretion. I agree the provisions he ent permissible rovision most cl	ride other signed Ar hat the as reof. If an by law an	cooperations oplications ssignee many provision of the
orther re uch as to ssignee ffix its si erein is ffending	muneration, to estimony, as may assign or implementation this construction of the offending and the offending and the offending are implementations.	execute and ay be reaso transfer all document a the requirer of shall be deprovision.  (Date)  (US)  ture of With	d deliver documbly require or part of its r is well as any ments of the permed replaced at the complex of the	uments prep ed to evidence rights set for other indici- provision sh	pared at assig ce or protect of th herein in it is of its accep nall remain to	assignee's s sole disc tance of th the full ext	ense and to prov rights in the As cretion. I agree the provisions he ent permissible rovision most cl	ride other signed Ar hat the as reof. If an by law an	cooperations oplications ssignee may provision the
orther re uch as to ssignee ffix its si erein is ffending	muneration, to estimony, as may assign or implementation this construction of the offending and the offending and the offending are implementations.	execute and ay be reaso transfer all document a the requirer of shall be deprovision.  (Date)  (US)  ture of With	d deliver documbly require or part of its r is well as any ments of the permed replaced at the complex of the	uments prep ed to evidence rights set for other indici- provision sh	pared at assig ce or protect of th herein in it is of its accep nall remain to	assignee's s sole disc tance of th the full ext	ense and to prov rights in the As cretion. I agree the provisions he ent permissible rovision most cl	ride other signed Ar hat the as reof. If an by law an	cooperations oplications ssignee may provision the
urther re uch as to ssignee ffix its si erein is ffending	muneration, to estimony, as may assign or implementation this construction of the offending and the offending and the offending are implementations.	execute and ay be reaso transfer all document a the requirer of shall be deprovision.  (Date)  (US)  ture of With	d deliver documbly require or part of its r is well as any ments of the permed replaced at the complex of the	uments prep ed to evidence rights set for other indici- provision sh	pared at assig ce or protect of th herein in it is of its accep nall remain to	assignee's s sole disc tance of th the full ext	ense and to prov rights in the As cretion. I agree the provisions he ent permissible rovision most cl	ride other signed Ar hat the as reof. If an by law an	cooperations oplications ssignee many provision of the
urther re uch as to assignee affix its si aerein is affending	muneration, to estimony, as may assign or implementation this construction of the offending and the offending and the offending are implementations.	execute and ay be reaso transfer all document a the requirer of shall be deprovision.  (Date)  (US)  ture of With	d deliver documbly require or part of its r is well as any ments of the permed replaced at the complex of the	uments prep ed to evidence rights set for other indici- provision sh	pared at assig ce or protect of th herein in it is of its accep nall remain to	assignee's s sole disc tance of th the full ext	ense and to prov rights in the As cretion. I agree the provisions he ent permissible rovision most cl	ride other signed Ar hat the as reof. If an by law an	cooperations oplications ssignee many provision of the
irther re uch as to ssignee ffix its si erein is ffending	muneration, to estimony, as may assign or implementation this construction of the offending and the offending and the offending are implementations.	execute and ay be reaso transfer all document a the requirer of shall be deprovision.  (Date)  (US)  ture of With	d deliver documbly require or part of its r is well as any ments of the permed replaced at the complex of the	uments prep ed to evidence rights set for other indici- provision sh	pared at assig ce or protect of th herein in it is of its accep nall remain to	assignee's s sole disc tance of th the full ext	ense and to prov rights in the As cretion. I agree the provisions he ent permissible rovision most cl	ride other signed Ar hat the as reof. If an by law an	cooperat oplications ssignee m ny provision nd the

PATENT

REEL: 043230 FRAME: 0212